

Govind Raj Project vs. Naren Singh anr.

Cr. Revision No. 76 of 2025

13.03. 2025 Present:

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the respondent No.1

Mr. Jitender K. Shrama, Additional Advocate General for respondent No.-2/State.

Memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No.1 has been filed. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file Regular Power of Attorney.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

13th March, 2025
(ravinder)