

Govind Raj Project vs. Naren Singh & Anr.
Cr. Revision No. 76 of 2025

19.08.2025 Present: Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hitesh Khajuria, Advocate, vice, for Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ajeet Sharma, Deputy Advocate General
for the respondent No. 2/ State.

Record has been received. List the matter after three weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

19th August, 2025
(Anurag)