

**Govind Raj Project through Ambreesh Singh vs.
Naren Singh and another**

Cr.Revision No.76 of 2025.
23.03.2026. Present: Mr. Parshant Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria,
Advocate, for respondent No.1

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent N.2/State.

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list the matter after three weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(ravinder)